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Web Inquiry

Event Event Desc Comments

Date

07/29/2019 CC & Non-CC Order Tag # 458969---MAILED
07/31/19

04/10/2019 Exhibit A

04/10/2019 Misc. Notice of Order on Motion to

Transfer District Court
Proceedings to Probate

Court 4
04/10/2019  Notice of Hearing
04/10/2019  Exhibit A
04/10/2019  Application to Dismiss for Want of Prosecution
04/10/2019 Exhibit G
04/10/2019  Exhibit F
04/10/2019  Exhibit E
04/10/2019  Exhibit D
04/10/2019  Exhibit C
04/10/2019  Exhibit B
04/10/2019  Exhibit A
04/10/2019  Application for Sanction
04/10/2019  Application for Agreed
Continuance
04/10/2019 APPEARANCE Entry of Appearance of

Greg Lester, Temporary
Administrator Pending
Contest of the Estate of
Nelva E Brunsting
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Pgs []
L]
Exhibit 3 [
Misc. Notice 3 L

Notice of Hearing 3 []
Exhibit 2 L[]
Exhibit 11 [
Exhibit 2 [
Exhibit 9 [
Exhibit 11 [
Exhibit 19 []
Exhibit 38 [
Exhibit 142 []
el Y
Application for 5 [

Continuance

APPEARANCE 6 [
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Web Inquiry

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Certificate

Notice of Hearing

Response

Exhibit

Application for Abate

Misc. Notice

Application for Abate

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Letter

Application for Summary

Judgment
Notice of Hearing
No Fee - Other

Designation

Reporter's Certification
Oral and Videotaped
Deposition of Carl H
Brunsting

Reset

to Plaintiff's Notice of
Vacancy of Party and
Motion to Abate

Proceeding, Defendants'
Motion for Sanctions, and
Request for Oral Hearing

1

Notice of Vacancy and
Motion to Abate
Proceedings

of Submission

Notice of Vacancy and
Motion to Abate
Proceedings

E
D
C
B
A
Cory S Reed

Traditional and No-
Evidence

Resume

Plaintiff's First Amended

Expert Witness
Designation

Page 3 of 6
Certificate 13 [
Notice of Hearing 3 [
Response 9 []
Exhibit 8 L]

Application for Abate

Misc. Notice

Application for Abate

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Letter

Application for
Summary Judgment

Notice of Hearing
No Fee - Other

Designation

http://WWW.hcclerk.net/Applications/MasterInquiry/CourtSearch_R.aspx‘?ID=5rbonN JYS...

33

A
L]

10

15

O O o o

10

18

o o 0O g

12

L

8/22/2019

Toon net?

( Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act. )
o \\ulﬂﬂl,ﬂ”
A Certified Copy @‘\\“Q\Y AR ”Z{z;%
Attest: 8/22/2019 é?é - S "'u,. (\"/,::'
Diane Trautman, County Clerk §S7 f “2%
Harris County, Texas 585 ‘*’ VZS
et e
-éy ..d ‘//\\ .:‘.qs
- » . ) Ao
?:'g , g ) 5 V"?
8

Deputy

= K
Ezﬁ CON:471457)0

- ',‘.Ib\
T gﬁ&

RZITI



Web Inquiry Page 4 of 6
04/10/2019 Response Defendant's First Response 18 []
Amended Combined
Responces to Plaintiff's
Request for Disclosure
and Designation of Expert
Witness
04/10/2019 Rule 11 Agreement Rule 11 Agreement 2 [
04/10/2019 Rule 11 Agreement Rule 11 Agreement 2 []
04/10/2019 Response to Plaintiff's Motion to Response 15 []
Compel Discovery
Responses and
Production of Documents
04/10/2019  Application for Joint Application for 4 [
Continuance Continuance
04/10/2019  Notice of Hearing Amended Notice of Hearing 3 L[
04/10/2019  Notice of Hearing Oral Hearing Notice of Hearing 3 O
04/10/2019 Exhibit 3 Exhibit 12 []
04/10/2019  Exhibit 2 Exhibit 18 []
04/10/2019  Exhibit 1 Exhibit 12 [
04/10/2019  Application to Compel Discovery Responses and Application to 14 [
(Dep.) Production of Documents Compel (Dep.)
04/10/2019 No Fee - Other Resume No Fee - Other 10 L[]
04/10/2019 Designation Plaintiff's Expert Witness Designation 6 [
Designation
04/10/2019 Misc. Notice of Filing Defendants' Misc. Notice 13 [
Privilege Log
04/10/2019 Rule 11 Agreement Rule 11 Agreement 2 []
04/10/2019  Special Exceptions Original Answer and Special Exceptions 8 [ ]
Request for Disclosure
04/10/2019  Breach of Fiduciary Duty Third Amended Breach of Fiduciary 17 [
(Dep.) Duty (Dep.)
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04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Misc. Notice

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Application for Abate

Application to Transfer
Docket (Dep.)

Special Exceptions

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Waiver

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Records of Misc. Types
Designation

Misc. Notice

Letter

Special Exceptions

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Misc. Notice

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Application for Abate

Order to Transfer Docket

of Submission

Second Amended

Original Answer and
Request for Disclosure

First Amended

of Citation and Service of
Process

Resume
Plaintiffs Expert Witness

of Filing Defendants’
Privilege Log

Cory S Reed

Defendant's Special
Exceptions and Original
Answer to Plaintiff's Third
Amended Petition

Third Amended

of Submission

Second Amended

Unsigned

Misc. Notice

Breach of Fiduciary
Duty (Dep.)
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3 [

6 L]

Application for Abate 7 []

Application to
Transfer Docket

(Dep.)

Special Exceptions

Breach of Fiduciary
Duty (Dep.)

Waiver

Breach of Fiduciary
Duty (Dep.)

4 []

9 [

19 []

3 [

9 [J
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04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/04/2019

10/01/2015

04/06/2015

05/02/2014

05/01/2014

11/11/2013

Application to Transfer
Docket (Dep.)

Special Exceptions

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Waiver
Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Order to Transfer Docket

Order for Continuance

Order to Reset
Docket Control Order
Docket Control Order

Docket Control Order

Defendant's Special
Exceptions, Original
Answer, and Request for
Disclosure

First Amended

of Citation and Service of
Process

from Harris County 164th
Judicial District to Harris
County Probate Court 4

Agreed

Amended
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Order to Transfer .
Docket 2 U

Order for

Continuance 2 [
Order to Reset 3 [
Docket Control Order 5[]
Docket Control Order 3 [
Docket Control Order 3 [
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