P	ro	ba	te
	. •	\sim	

Case Number			Court			
412249			All	enth comment of the property of the comment of the		
Status	and the second of the second o		Activity international Metabology (Spinish Spinish Spi	en transcription and the second of the secon		
-All	and and a supplementary control of the supplementary and an extension of the supplementary of	And the control Committee and control of the suppression of the suppre				
File Date (From			File Date (To)			
MM/DD/YYYY			MM/DD/YYYY			
SEARCH SEARCH ● Party ○ Atto	CLEAR Compa	ny				
ast Name	температура (1800 году пред пред 1800 году году году году году году году году		First Name			
				The property consists and consists of the property of the consists of the consistency of	H dean to the second se	
ile Date (From			File Date (To)		AMERICAN PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
File Date (From)			File Date (To) MM/DD/YYYY			#
MM/DD/YYYY		7	/*************************************			
MM/DD/YYYY		7	MM/DD/YYYY			
MM/DD/YYYY			MM/DD/YYYY	Style	Status	Jud

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019
Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas







Event Date	Event Desc	Comments		Pgs 🗌
07/29/2019	CC & Non-CC Order	Tag # 458969MAILED 07/31/19		
04/10/2019	Exhibit	Α	Exhibit	3 🗌
04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Order on Motion to Transfer District Court Proceedings to Probate Court 4	Misc. Notice	3 🗌
04/10/2019	Notice of Hearing		Notice of Hearing	3 🔲
04/10/2019	Exhibit	A	Exhibit	2 🗆
04/10/2019	Application to Dismiss	for Want of Prosecution	Application to Dismiss	6
04/10/2019	Exhibit	G	Exhibit	11 🔲
04/10/2019	Exhibit	F	Exhibit	2
04/10/2019	Exhibit	E	Exhibit	9 🗌
04/10/2019	Exhibit	D	Exhibit	11 🗆
04/10/2019	Exhibit	С	Exhibit	19 🔲
04/10/2019	Exhibit	В	Exhibit	38 🗌
04/10/2019	Exhibit	А	Exhibit	142 🗌
04/10/2019	Application for Sanction		Application for Sanction	20 🗌
04/10/2019	Application for Continuance	Agreed	Application for Continuance	5 🗆
04/10/2019	APPEARANCE	Entry of Appearance of Greg Lester, Temporary Administrator Pending Contest of the Estate of Nelva E Brunsting	APPEARANCE	6

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019
Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas





04/10/2019	Certificate	Reporter's Certification Oral and Videotaped Deposition of Carl H Brunsting	Certificate	1;	3
04/10/2019	Notice of Hearing	Reset	Notice of Hearing	3	
04/10/2019	Response	to Plaintiff's Notice of Vacancy of Party and Motion to Abate Proceeding, Defendants' Motion for Sanctions, and Request for Oral Hearing	Response	9	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	1	Exhibit	8	
04/10/2019	Application for Abate	Notice of Vacancy and Motion to Abate Proceedings	Application for Abate	4	
04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Submission	Misc. Notice	3	
04/10/2019	Application for Abate	Notice of Vacancy and Motion to Abate Proceedings	Application for Abate	4	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	E	Exhibit	10	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	D	Exhibit	6	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	С	Exhibit	15	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	В	Exhibit	10	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	A	Exhibit	18	
04/10/2019	Letter	Cory S Reed	Letter	2	
04/10/2019	Application for Summary Judgment	Traditional and No- Evidence	Application for Summary Judgment	33	
04/10/2019	Notice of Hearing		Notice of Hearing	3	
04/10/2019	No Fee - Other	Resume	No Fee - Other	12	
04/10/2019	Designation	Plaintiff's First Amended Expert Witness Designation	Designation	7	

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019
Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

Olivia Guarrero







04/10/2019	Response	Defendant's First Amended Combined Responces to Plaintiff's Request for Disclosure and Designation of Expert Witness	Response	18	3 🗆
04/10/2019	Rule 11 Agreement		Rule 11 Agreement	2	
04/10/2019	Rule 11 Agreement		Rule 11 Agreement	2	
04/10/2019	Response	to Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Discovery Responses and Production of Documents	Response	15	
04/10/2019	Application for Continuance	Joint	Application for Continuance	4	
04/10/2019	Notice of Hearing	Amended	Notice of Hearing	3	
04/10/2019	Notice of Hearing	Oral Hearing	Notice of Hearing	3	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	3	Exhibit	12	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	2	Exhibit	18	
04/10/2019	Exhibit	1	Exhibit	12	
04/10/2019	Application to Compel (Dep.)	Discovery Responses and Production of Documents	Application to Compel (Dep.)	14	
04/10/2019	No Fee - Other	Resume	No Fee - Other	10	
04/10/2019	Designation	Plaintiff's Expert Witness Designation	Designation	6	
04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Filing Defendants' Privilege Log	Misc. Notice	13	
04/10/2019	Rule 11 Agreement		Rule 11 Agreement	2	
04/10/2019	Special Exceptions	Original Answer and Request for Disclosure	Special Exceptions	8	
04/10/2019	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	Third Amended	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	17	

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas





04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Submission	Misc. Notice	3	
04/10/2019	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	Second Amended	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	16	
04/10/2019	Application for Abate		Application for Abate	7	
04/10/2019	Application to Transfer Docket (Dep.)		Application to Transfer Docket (Dep.)	4	
04/10/2019	Special Exceptions	Original Answer and Request for Disclosure	Special Exceptions	9	
04/10/2019	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	First Amended	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	19	
04/10/2019	Waiver	of Citation and Service of Process	Waiver	3	
04/10/2019	Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)		Breach of Fiduciary Duty (Dep.)	19	
04/10/2019	Records of Misc. Types	Resume			
04/10/2019	Designation	Plaintiff's Expert Witness			
04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Filing Defendants' Privilege Log			
04/10/2019	Letter	Cory S Reed			
04/10/2019	Special Exceptions	Defendant's Special Exceptions and Original Answer to Plaintiff's Third Amended Petition			
04/10/2019	Original Petition to Modify Trust (Dep.)	Third Amended			
04/10/2019	Misc. Notice	of Submission			
04/10/2019	Original Petition to Modify Trust (Dep.)	Second Amended			
04/10/2019	Application for Abate				
04/10/2019	Order to Transfer Docket	Unsigned			

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas







04/10/2019	Application to Transfer Docket (Dep.)				
04/10/2019	Special Exceptions	Defendant's Special Exceptions, Original Answer, and Request for Disclosure			
04/10/2019	Original Petition to Modify Trust (Dep.)	First Amended			
04/10/2019	Waiver	of Citation and Service of Process			
04/10/2019	Original Petition to Modify Trust (Dep.)				
04/04/2019	Order to Transfer Docket	from Harris County 164th Judicial District to Harris County Probate Court 4	Order to Transfer Docket	2	
10/01/2015	Order for Continuance	Agreed	Order for Continuance	2	
04/06/2015	Order to Reset		Order to Reset	3	
05/02/2014	Docket Control Order		Docket Control Order 5	5	
05/01/2014	Docket Control Order	Amended	Docket Control Order 3	3	
11/11/2013	Docket Control Order		Docket Control Order 3	3	

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 8/22/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas

Olivia Guerrem



